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Program Positions Name Telephone #'sAddress Email

Program Director James S Barrows 1521 Gorham St
Lowell, MA 01852-5236

(603) 860-0075 (C) BARROWS020@GMAIL.COM

Faith Director Paul L Sidari 1 Manhattan Dr
Chelmsford, MA 01824-3113

978 729-1677 (R)
978-729-1677 (C)

PSIDARI@YMAIL.COM

Vocations Chairman Rev Fernando Ayala 25 North Rd
Chelmsford, MA 01824-2723

857-258-1937 (C) iferyaya@hotmail.com

Community Director Adam W Whitehouse 73 Thomas Dr
Chelmsford, MA 01824-2061

978-256-4727 (R)
978-551-2056 (C)

AWHITEHOUSE216@GMAIL.COM

Life Director Louis F Soracco Sr 24 Lawrence St
Littleton, MA 01460-1219

978 486-0037 (R)
978-501-0884 (C)

LOUSORACCO@VERIZON.NET

Health Service James S Barrows 1521 Gorham St
Lowell, MA 01852-5236

(603) 860-0075 (C) BARROWS020@GMAIL.COM

Public Relations  William J Pacino 16 Hall Rd
Chelmsford, MA 01824-3926

978-256-0829 (R)
978-902-3139 (C)

WILLIAM.PACINO@VERIZON.NET

Family Director Mr Jean Croteau 10 Boutwell Hill Rd
Forge Village, MA 01886-2434

508-878-4945 (C) JJCROTEAU@COMCAST.NET

Membership Director Eugene F Bartos 70 Pond St
Dunstable, MA 01827-2305

978-649-9045 (R)
508-517-5677 (C)

FARMERGB@AOL.COM

Recruitment Committee 1 Alden Thomas Mondoth
Deepak

318 Wellman Ave
North Chelmsford, MA 01863-1363

978-726-7175 (C) ATMONDOTH@GMAIL.COM

Recruitment Committee 2 Richard J Walsh Jr 5b Sunflower Ct
Ayer, MA 01432-5503

857-321-3655 (R)
857-321-3655 (B)
617-479-8964 (C)

rwalsh1981@icloud.com

Recruitment Committee 3 Mr Adam Andrew Rypinski 14 Whitney Rd
Harvard, MA 01451-1401

978-844-4219 (C) ARYPINSKI@YAHOO.COM

Retention Chairman Richard J Walsh Jr 5b Sunflower Ct
Ayer, MA 01432-5503

857-321-3655 (R)
857-321-3655 (B)
617-479-8964 (C)

rwalsh1981@icloud.com
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Insurance Promotion James S Barrows 1521 Gorham St
Lowell, MA 01852-5236

(603) 860-0075 (C) BARROWS020@GMAIL.COM

Additional Appointments Name Telephone #'sAddress Email

Apprentice and Succession Mr Adam Andrew Rypinski 14 Whitney Rd
Harvard, MA 01451-1401

978-844-4219 (C) ARYPINSKI@YAHOO.COM

Branding Chair Louis F Soracco Sr 24 Lawrence St
Littleton, MA 01460-1219

978 486-0037 (R)
978-501-0884 (C)

LOUSORACCO@VERIZON.NET

Communication Mr Adam Andrew Rypinski 14 Whitney Rd
Harvard, MA 01451-1401

978-844-4219 (C) ARYPINSKI@YAHOO.COM

CORE Director Mr Peter Barbella Jr 62 Goldsmith St
Littleton, MA 01460-1954

978-486-3880 (C) NONOBAR@GMAIL.COM

Culture of Life Chair Couple Mr Richard Travers 51 New Estate Rd
Littleton, MA 01460-1116

978-551-5247 (C) TRAVERSFAMILYHOMESERVICE@G
MAIL.COM

EFF Matthew D Bartos 27 Biscayne Dr
Chelmsford, MA 01824-3536

978-250-9391 (R)
617-650-2187 (C)

mdbartos@gmail.com

Fund Raising Chair Matthew D Bartos 27 Biscayne Dr
Chelmsford, MA 01824-3536

978-250-9391 (R)
617-650-2187 (C)

mdbartos@gmail.com

Lecturer Edward D Ciampa 26 Marinel Ave
North Chelmsford, MA 01863-1434

978-735-9751 (C) EDWARDCIAMPA26@gmail.com

Newsletter Chair  William J Pacino 16 Hall Rd
Chelmsford, MA 01824-3926

978-256-0829 (R)
978-902-3139 (C)

WILLIAM.PACINO@VERIZON.NET


